nationalexpress
D12
Poole to Download Festival

Valid from Wednesday 12th of June 2024 to Monday 17th of June 2024

Wednesday

Stops

PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn

BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn,
off Holdenhurst Rd

SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade

Winchester, Festivals & EventsWorthy Lane Coach
Park

OxfordBus Station, Gloucester Green
Download FestivalDonington Park

Times

08:50

09:15
10:25
10:55

12:10
14:00
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