

## Poole to Download Festival

Valid from Wednesday 11th of June 2025 to Friday 13th of June 2025

## Wednesday

Stops	Times
-------	-------

Poole Seldown Coach Park, adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn	08:50
Bournemouth Coach & Rail Stn, off Holdenhurst Rd	09:15
Southampton Coach Stn, Harbour Parade	10:25
Winchester (for Events and special services) Worthy Lane Coach Park	10:55
<b>Oxford</b> Bus Station, Gloucester Green	12:10
<b>Download Festival</b> Donington Park	14:00